Modification Summary Report

Contract (PO) Number: 129033

Modification Revision Number: 118

Specification Number: 1190708

Name of Contractor: WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, LLC.
City Department: O'HARE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM

Title of Contract:
OMP Runway 9R-27L Extension - East, ORD(Spec 1190708)

Mod Req Number Mod Reason Description
PO 129033; OH6144.18-04; RCM
#0056 (MONEY & TIME EXT.);
SPEC. #1190708. THIS REQ. IS
FOR BOTH MONEY & TIME

466848 DOLLAR AMOUNT CHANGE EXTENSION OF ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (122)
CALENDAR DAYS. RUNWAY
9R - 27L EXTENSION - EAST;
OH.6144.200.50.422 / ORD.

(Term of Contract is not
applicable)

Procurement Services Contact Person: THOMAS MAGNO
Please refer to the DPS website for Contact information under "Doing Business With The City"

It has been determined, on behalf of the City of Chicago, with regard to this Contract Amendment/
Modification, that the circumstance said to necessitate the change in performance were not
reasonably foreseeable at the time the Agreement was signed, or that the change is germane to the
original Agreement as signed, or that the change order is in the best interest of the City of Chicago
and is authorized bv law.

Vendor Number: 55240023

Submission Date:

|21z
Ny



(Rev. 10/00} RETURN THIS “"DISCLOSURE OF RETAINED PARTIES" FORM
WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS OF CITY NOTIFICATION

DISCLOSURE OF RETAINED PARTIES

A. Definitions and Disclosure Requirements

1. Asused herein, "Confractor" means a person or entity who has any contract or lease with
the City of Chicago ("the City").

2. Pursuant to Executive Order 97-1, every City contract and lease must be accompanied by a
disclosure statement providing certain information about attorneys, lobbyists, accountants,
“consultants, subcontractors and other persons whom the Confractor has retained or expects
to retain with respect to the contract or lease. In particular, the Contractor must disclose the
name of each such person, his or her business address, the nature of the relationship, and the
amount of fees paid or estimated to be paid. The Confractor is not required to disclose
employees who are paid solely through the Contractor's regular payroll.

3. 'Lobbyist” means any person (a) who for compensation or on behalf of any person other
than himself undertakes to influence cm¥ legisiative or administrative action, or (b) any Porf
of whose duties as an employee of another includes undertaking to influence any legislative

or administrative action. RCM # 0056

B. Certification PCM # 0083
Conftractor hereby cerifies as follows:

1. This Disclosure relates to the following transaction:

Specification or other identifying number: 1190708 Contract # 129033
O'Hare Runway 9R-27L Extension -

Description of goods or services to be provided under Contract: East Package

2. Name of Contractor: Walsh Construction Company Il, LLC

3. EACH AND EVERY attorney, lobbyist, accountant, consultant, subcontractor, or other person
retained or anticipated to be retained by the Contractor with respect to or in connection
with the confract or lease is listed below. Attach additional pages if necessary. NOTE: You
must include information about certified MBE/WBEs you have retained or anticipate
retaining, even if you have already provided that information elsewhere in the Contract

Documents.
RELATIONSHIP FEES (indicate
(attorney, lobbyist, whether paid
NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS subcontractor, etc.) or estimaited)

See the attached page

CHEC-}-( HERE IF NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN RETAINED OR ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE RETAINED:



JOB # 220069 DISCLOSURE OF REVTAINED BARTILS

NAME & BUINESS ADDRESS

RELATIONSHIP

CONTRACT AMOUNT

PAID

AJ Trucking

SUB CONTRACTOR

$10,601,159.28

10,176,159.28

Antigo Construction

SUB CONTRACTOR

$250,000.00

237,190.70

Argo Construction

SUB CONTRACTOR

$6.947,243.05

4,974,536.40

Arrow Road Construction

SUB CONTRACTOR

$19,933,651.30

18,541,060.03

$73,380.00

Badger SUB CONTRACTOR 86,123.92
$145,000.00

Bichito Enterprises, Inc SUB CONTRACTOR 3,695,681.52
$3,695,681.52

D2K Traffic SUB CONTRACTOR 1,656,519.24
$1,657,608.03

DCH Constructon & Hauling SUB CONTRACTOR 3,247,931.24
$3,263,212.04

Geo Synthetics SUB CONTRACTOR 353,828.94
$353,828.94

gi-Tek E,nvi.ronmemal, Inc. DBA SUB CONTRACTOR 27.025.00
tat Analysis $27,025.00

Industrial Fence SUB CONTRACTOR 484,806.64
$620,154.84

JNS |INC SUB CONTRACTOR 1,023,528.00
$1,023,528.00

MA REBAR SUPPLIER 200,377.20
$222,177.20

Material Service Corp./ Lehigh SUB CONTRACTOR 415,976.75
Hanson $415,976.75

MBM ENTERPRISES, INC SUB CONTRACTOR 1,628,865.75
$1,628,865.75

McDonagh Demotion SUB CONTRACTOR 73,390.00

Meade Industries, Inc

SUB CONTRACTOR

$41,416,093.06

36,142,631.57

$10,465,573.45

Millennia Professional Services SUB CONTRACTOR 107,344.75
$150,000.00

MT CARMEL SUB CONTRACTOR 1,199,523.30
$1,768,984.19

MTC Moreno SUB CONTRACTOR 10,465,573.44

Mid American Water

SUB CONTRACTOR

$221,334.00

192,256.00

Mix on Site

SUB CONTRACTOR

Nace Trucking

SUB CONTRACTOR

$0.00




4, The

a.

Contractor understands and agrees as follows:

The information provided herein is a material inducement to the City's execution of the
contract or other action with respect to which this Disclosure of Retained Parties form is
being executed, and the City may rely on the information provided herein. Furthermore,
if the City determines that any information provided herein is false, incomplete, or
inaccurate, the City may terminate the contract or other fransaction, terminate the
Contractor's participation in the contract or other transaction, and/or decline to allow
the Contractor to participate in other contracts or transactions with the City.

If the Contractoris uncertain whether a disclosure is requiréd under the Executive Order,
the Contractor must either ask the Confract Administrator or his/her manager whether

disclosure is required or make the disclosure.

This Disclosure of Retained Parties form, some or all of the information provided herein,
and any attachments may be made available to the public on the Internet, in response
to a Freedom of Information Act request, or otherwise. The Contractor waives and
releases any possible rights or claims it may have against the City in connection with the
public release of information contained in the completed Disclosure of Retained Parties

form and any attachments,

Under penalty of perjury, I certify that | am authorized to execute this Disclosure of Retained
Parties on behalf of the Contractor and that the information disclosed herein is true and complete.

1)~

[ fg o

T,\ : -7L/£{L1 5;’// '5,//7?92

Signature

Daté !

CLA YTON Da Z’L LER Project Manager

Name (type or print)

Title

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ‘_3 day

, 202 .

of mM/
/

v wd b

NOTARY PUBLIC, gTa

Notary Public

e

OFFICIAL SEAL
VERONICA WHITE

P g,

TE OF ILLINOIS -

My COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/15/2025

Py e



Fo# 0121 CITY OF CHICAGO RCM# 0086
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES ~ PCM# 0083

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Dept. of: OoMP Issusd by: Mod. No.: %“Pyj

Request Date: 4/25/22 Contract No.: 129033 Series No.:

Specification No.: 1190708
Contract Description: Runway 9R-27L. Extension - East

CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR

Name: Walsh Construction Company Il, LLC

Address: 929 W. Adams Street

City, State, Zip: Chicago, IL 60607

Present Encumbrance on Contract: Original Contract Award: $ 159,439,293.94

el e CarE SiiEnaE] Current Contract Value
Previous Revised Contract Completion date is f :
June 1, 2022. Current Reviged Contract aso Reqluest BatE $ 184,035,905.04
Completion date is October 1, 2022. (122 CD) Plus or Minus: $ 878,764.00
*Adjusted Contract Value: $ 184,914,669.04

Becomes an Encumbrance of:

Appropriation Account

No. 0751-0852015-9071-220540-B201871E

Except as herein modified all terms and condltlons in said contract as heretcfore approved remain unchanged and in full

force and effect.

| hereby certify that | have reviewed and accept the attached madification in its entirety and unless otherwise herein
specified do waive and release the City of Chicago from any and all claims or cause of action arising therefrom.

Walsh Construction Company Il, LLC -

%/ %A CONTRA% 5/,3 /&20’2

Contractor Authorlzed Officer Signature and Date/

The undersngned has determined with regards to this Contract Madification, that the circumstances said to necessitate
the change in performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, or that the change is
germane to the original contract as signed, or that the change order is in the best interest of the City of Chicago and is

authorized by law.

CITY OF CHICAGO

m L, ﬂfa///fv/ 7[*9/7022_

By:&"‘ — %‘ Mayfm}i’%{/’/ 7//7/29/21/

Contract Administ&tor/ Negotiator DP8™Hisf Profurement Officer or Designee

Comptroller

Audited: Encumbered:

* Estimated Amount subject to adjustment upon determination of final cost.



